

Annual Downtown Springville Art Crawl Artist Participant Agreement

The Springville Art Crawl is sponsored by Springville Center for the Arts (592-9038) (the coordinators). SCA provides the legal umbrella. The Coordinators bring artwork to the Host Business and promote the event. Each business participating is doing so independently and all activity in the business location is the responsibility of that business.

Ready to Display: Artwork must be ready to display. The volunteer hanging committee may reject any piece if it is not professionally presented. If you drop off your work early enough, you will be notified with time to alter your framing or hanging system. If you have many pieces accepted by the jury, we may limit the number of pieces hung depending on wall space availability.

Sales in business locations are subject to a commission where 30% goes to the Host Business or SCA and 70% goes directly to the artist. Host business is responsible for sales tax. Host Business must pay artist within two weeks following sale.

Display: The work must be on display until 9pm.

Removal: We prefer that you remove your own work. Any packaging materials will be saved and in storage at Arts Underground. You must sign out your work and provide proof to the business owner that you are the artist. We will remove any other work as soon as possible the following week and it will be available for pickup at Art's Underground. Work left for more than two weeks without any special arrangements will be considered abandoned.

Insurance: Artwork sold on commission is subject to the individual artist's homeowner's policy and insurance can not be provided by the Center. Business must make all reasonable efforts to ensure security and safety of work and guests and the Center will take every reasonable precaution but we can't legally provide coverage to these spaces, only the owner of the work and the owner of the business can.

Open Hours: Host Businesses are open Saturday, May 3 from 6-9pm and the closing reception is at the Art's Underground, 66 East Main Street from 9-10pm

I understand these terms.	
Action	D .
Artist Representative:	Date:

Please list the pieces you are dropping off on the back of this sheet.